CITY OF ASHVILLE

Offenses

Driving on wrong side of the road

Failure to dim headlights

Failure to stop a railroad crossing

Failure to use child restraint
Failure to wear safety belt
Failure to yield right-of-way
Following too closely
Improper backing

Improper brakes

Improper lights

Improper muffler

Improper or no rearview mirror
Improper passing

Improper signal

Improper tag

Improper tires

*The $16.00 solicitor’s fee imposed is pursuant to Act 2010-438.

Crossing fire hose
Littering on highway

Improper use of clearly
indicated divided highway

Fines
$30.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$25.00

$20.00

$50.00

$100.00

$30.00

Court Cost

$197.00
$197.00
$197.00
$16.00*
$16.00*
$197.00
$197.00
$197.00
$197.00
$197.00
$197.00
$197.00
$197.00
$197.00
$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
$197.00

$197.00
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Total Fine & Penalties

$227.00
$207.00
$207.00
$41.00

$41.00

$217.00
$217.00
$217.00
$217.00
$217.00
$207.00
$217.00
$217.00
$207.00
$222.00

$217.00

$247.00
$297.00

$227.00



CITY OF ASHVILLE

Offenses

Failure to yield to emergency
vehicle

Improper stopping or parking
In highway (general)

Improper stopping, standing
or parking outside of business

or residence

Improper stopping, standing or
Parking in specified places

Blocking highway

Parking more than 18 inches
from curb

Hitchhiking
Improper tag classification

Switched personalized
license plates

Overweight/over height/
Over length truck (W) (H) (L)

No permit (oversized width,
Height, length)

Refusal to weigh

Casting a light from a public road

(nuisance spotlighting)

*The $50.00 penalty imposed is pursuant to 32-6-19 Ala. Code 1975

Improper turn

Improper window tinting

Fines

$50.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$10.00
$25.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$300.00

$100.00

$20.00

$20.00

Court Cost

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
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Total Fine & Penalties

$247.00

$227.00

$227.00

$227.00

$227.00

$227.00

$207.00
$222.00

$297.00

$297.00

$297.00

$497.00

$297.00

$217.00

$217.00



CITY OF ASHVILLE

Offenses
No helmet (motorcycle rider)

Operating a motor vehicle
w/o a driver’s license *$50.00

Running red light
Running stop sign
SPEEDING

Less than 25 MPH over
speed limit

25 MPH or mover over
posted limit

Stopping on highway
Violating driver’s license
Restriction or endorsement

*$50.00

Allowing child under the age of
16 to operate motor vehicle

Shifting load
Spilling load

No red or orange flag or
Red light or amber strobe

Unattended motor vehicle
Driving on sidewalk
Obstructing driver’s view

Coasting

Fines
$10.00

$25.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$40.00

$30.00

$10.00

$50.00

$25.00
$25.00

$20.00

$25.00
$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

Court Cost

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
$197.00
$197.00

$197.00
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Total Fines & Penalties

$207.00

$222.00

$217.00

$217.00

$217.00

$237.00

$227.00

$207.00

$247.00

$222.00
$222.00

$217.00

$222.00
$217.00
$217.00

$217.00



CITY OF ASHVILLE

Offenses Fines

Following emergency vehicle $50.00
Bicycle — No lamps or reflector $20.00
Clinging to a Vehicle $20.00

Disobeying Traffic Control Devices $20.00
on a controlled access highway

Driving on beach or sand dunes $100.00

Driving thru or around a barricade, $20.00
Fence, Warning sign, Detour sign

Driving under the minimum speed ~ $20.00

Driving with vision obscured $20.00
Entering highway closed by $20.00
State Trooper

Failure to Affix Tintin $20.00

-Compliance Label

Failure to display flare or $20.00
Warning Devices

Failure to Exercise Care $20.00
Failure to Move Over or Reduce $100.00
Speed when approaching

Enforcement or Emergency Vehicles

Failure to move to the right upon  $50.00
Approach of emergency vehicle

Failure to obey pedestrian control ~ $20.00
Signals

Failure to Obey the instructions $20.00
of any official traffic control device

Court Cost

$197.00
$197.00
$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
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Total Fines & Penalties

$247.00
$217.00
$217.00

$217.00

$297.00

$217.00

$217.00
$217.00

$217.00

$217.00

$217.00

$217.00

$297.00

$247.00

$217.00

$217.00



CITY OF ASHVILLE

Offenses

Failure to stop when emerging
From Alley, Driveway or Building
Impeding the Flow of Traffic

Improper access to controlled
Access roadway

Improper Horn
Improper Lane change
Improper Lane Usage

Improper Length/Width of a Motor
Bus

Improper Motorcycle operation

Improper Riding of a Bicycle on
a roadway

Improperly driving over the center
line of a four-lane roadway

Improperly opening and closing
vehicle doors

Insurance-Display of Invalid
Insurance

Insurance-Allowing the operation
of a vehicle without insurance

Insurance-Failure or refusal to
Display

Insurance-Operating a Vehicle

Fines

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$100.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

at which the registration is suspended

Court Cost

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
$197.00
$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00

$197.00
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Total Fines & Penalties

$217.00

$217.00

$217.00

$217.00
$217.00
$217.00

$297.00

$217.00

$217.00

$217.00

$217.00

$247.00

$247.00

$247.00

$247.00



CITY OF ASHVILLE Revised April-2021

Page 6
Offenses Fines Court Cost Total Fines & Penalties
Insurance-Operating a Vehicle $50.00 $197.00 $247.00
Without insurance
Making a U-turn $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
Motorcycle — no Shoes $10.00 $197.00 $207.00
No CD License $100.00 $197.00 $297.00
No Flag, Flares or other Warning ~ $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
No Motorcycle endorsement $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
No Plainly Visible Tag $50.00 $197.00 $247.00
No Reflect Device on Slow $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
Moving Vehicles
No Reflectors on Tractor $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
Pedestrian entering or remaining $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
on Bridge or Railroad Crossing
Pedestrian on Highway $10.00 $197.00 $207.00
Pedestrians not yielding to $10.00 $197.00 $207.00
Authorized Emergency Vehicles
Riding in House Trailer $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
Slowing or Stopping without a $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
Proper Signal
Speed-exceeding Reasonable $20.00 $197.00 $217.00
and Prudent
Towing or Hauling a Disabled $50.00 $197.00 $247.00
Vehicle
Unloading logs, lumber, etc. on $25.00 $197.00 $222.00

or near highway



CITY OF ASHVILLE

Offenses Fines
Violating Oversized-Load Permit ~ $100.00
Expired License $20.00

Expired Tag $20.00

Court Cost
$197.00
$197.00

$197.00
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Total Fines & Penalties

$297.00
$217.00

$217.00



