Offenses	<u>Fines</u>	Court Cost	Total Fine & Penalties	
Driving on wrong side of the road	\$30.00	\$197.00	\$227.00	
Failure to dim headlights	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00	
Failure to stop a railroad crossing	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00	
Failure to use child restraint	\$25.00	\$16.00*	\$41.00	
Failure to wear safety belt	\$25.00	\$16.00*	\$41.00	
Failure to yield right-of-way	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
Following too closely	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
Improper backing	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
Improper brakes	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
Improper lights	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
Improper muffler	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00	
Improper or no rearview mirror	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
Improper passing	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
Improper signal	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00	
Improper tag	\$25.00	\$197.00	\$222.00	
Improper tires	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
*The \$16.00 solicitor's fee imposed is pursuant to Act 2010-438.				
Crossing fire hose	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00	
Littering on highway	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00	
Improper use of clearly indicated divided highway	\$30.00	\$197.00	\$227.00	

<u>Offenses</u>	<u>Fines</u>	Court Cost	Total Fine & Penalties	
Failure to yield to emergency vehicle	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00	
Improper stopping or parking In highway (general)	\$30.00	\$197.00	\$227.00	
Improper stopping, standing or parking outside of business or residence	\$30.00	\$197.00	\$227.00	
Improper stopping, standing or Parking in specified places	\$30.00	\$197.00	\$227.00	
Blocking highway	\$30.00	\$197.00	\$227.00	
Parking more than 18 inches from curb	\$30.00	\$197.00	\$227.00	
Hitchhiking	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00	
Improper tag classification	\$25.00	\$197.00	\$222.00	
Switched personalized license plates	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00	
Overweight/over height/ Over length truck (W) (H) (L)	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00	
No permit (oversized width, Height, length)	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00	
Refusal to weigh	\$300.00	\$197.00	\$497.00	
Casting a light from a public road (nuisance spotlighting)	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00	
*The \$50.00 penalty imposed is pursuant to 32-6-19 Ala. Code 1975				
Improper turn	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	
Improper window tinting	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00	

<u>Offenses</u>	Fines	Court Cost	Total Fines & Penalties
No helmet (motorcycle rider)	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00
Operating a motor vehicle w/o a driver's license *\$50.00	\$25.00	\$197.00	\$222.00
Running red light	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Running stop sign	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
<u>SPEEDING</u>			
Less than 25 MPH over speed limit	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
25 MPH or mover over posted limit	\$40.00	\$197.00	\$237.00
Stopping on highway	\$30.00	\$197.00	\$227.00
Violating driver's license Restriction or endorsement *\$50.00	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00
Allowing child under the age of 16 to operate motor vehicle	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
Shifting load	\$25.00	\$197.00	\$222.00
Spilling load	\$25.00	\$197.00	\$222.00
No red or orange flag or Red light or amber strobe	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Unattended motor vehicle	\$25.00	\$197.00	\$222.00
Driving on sidewalk	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Obstructing driver's view	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Coasting	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00

<u>Offenses</u>	Fines	Court Cost	Total Fines & Penalties
Following emergency vehicle	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
Bicycle – No lamps or reflector	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Clinging to a Vehicle	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Disobeying Traffic Control Devices on a controlled access highway	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Driving on beach or sand dunes	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00
Driving thru or around a barricade, Fence, Warning sign, Detour sign	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Driving under the minimum speed	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Driving with vision obscured	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Entering highway closed by State Trooper	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Failure to Affix Tintin -Compliance Label	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Failure to display flare or Warning Devices	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Failure to Exercise Care	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Failure to Move Over or Reduce Speed when approaching Enforcement or Emergency Vehicles	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00
Failure to move to the right upon Approach of emergency vehicle	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
Failure to obey pedestrian control Signals	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Failure to Obey the instructions of any official traffic control device	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00

<u>Offenses</u>	<u>Fines</u>	Court Cost	Total Fines & Penalties
Failure to stop when emerging From Alley, Driveway or Building	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Impeding the Flow of Traffic	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Improper access to controlled Access roadway	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Improper Horn	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Improper Lane change	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Improper Lane Usage	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Improper Length/Width of a Motor Bus	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00
Improper Motorcycle operation	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Improper Riding of a Bicycle on a roadway	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Improperly driving over the center line of a four-lane roadway	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Improperly opening and closing vehicle doors	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Insurance-Display of Invalid Insurance	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
Insurance-Allowing the operation of a vehicle without insurance	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
Insurance-Failure or refusal to Display	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
Insurance-Operating a Vehicle at which the registration is suspende	\$50.00 ed	\$197.00	\$247.00

<u>Offenses</u>	<u>Fines</u>	Court Cost	Total Fines & Penalties
Insurance-Operating a Vehicle Without insurance	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
Making a U-turn	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Motorcycle – no Shoes	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00
No CD License	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00
No Flag, Flares or other Warning	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
No Motorcycle endorsement	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
No Plainly Visible Tag	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
No Reflect Device on Slow Moving Vehicles	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
No Reflectors on Tractor	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Pedestrian entering or remaining on Bridge or Railroad Crossing	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Pedestrian on Highway	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00
Pedestrians not yielding to Authorized Emergency Vehicles	\$10.00	\$197.00	\$207.00
Riding in House Trailer	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Slowing or Stopping without a Proper Signal	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Speed-exceeding Reasonable and Prudent	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Towing or Hauling a Disabled Vehicle	\$50.00	\$197.00	\$247.00
Unloading logs, lumber, etc. on or near highway	\$25.00	\$197.00	\$222.00

<u>Offenses</u>	Fines	Court Cost	Total Fines & Penalties
Violating Oversized-Load Permit	\$100.00	\$197.00	\$297.00
Expired License	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00
Expired Tag	\$20.00	\$197.00	\$217.00